

SEWER				A.C. Schultes of Carolina, Inc		State Utility Contractors, Inc		Carolina Civilworks Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Superintendent	220	HR	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$110.00	\$24,200.00
2	Mob. & 8 hrs. small crew sewer 0'-6'	35	EA	\$5,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$192,500.00	\$5,316.00	\$186,060.00
3	Mob. & 8 hrs. small crew sewer 6'-10'	10	EA	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$57,000.00	\$5,316.00	\$53,160.00
4	Hourly rate for small crews 0'-6'	170	HR	\$500.00	\$85,000.00	\$520.00	\$88,400.00	\$640.00	\$108,800.00
5	Hourly rate for small crews 6'-10'	200	HR	\$550.00	\$110,000.00	\$550.00	\$110,000.00	\$640.00	\$128,000.00
6	Mob & 8 Hrs. large crew 0'-6'	10	EA	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$73,000.00	\$9,207.00	\$92,070.00
7	Mob & 8 Hrs. large crew 6'-10'	10	EA	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$76,000.00	\$9,271.00	\$92,710.00
8	Mob & 8 Hrs. large crew 10'-14'	10	EA	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$78,500.00	\$9,379.00	\$93,790.00
9	Mob & 8 Hrs. large crew 14'-18'	5	EA	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,425.00	\$47,125.00
10	Hourly rate for large crews 0'-6'	40	HR	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$730.00	\$29,200.00	\$1,101.00	\$44,040.00
11	Hourly rate for large crews 6'-10'	200	HR	\$600.00	\$120,000.00	\$750.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,108.00	\$221,600.00
12	Hourly rate for large crews 10'-14'	150	HR	\$900.00	\$135,000.00	\$780.00	\$117,000.00	\$1,124.00	\$168,600.00
13	Hourly rate for large crews 14'-18'	50	HR	\$950.00	\$47,500.00	\$840.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,149.00	\$57,450.00
14	Mob & 8 hrs Dewatering	11	EA	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$49,060.00
15	Dewatering	50	DY	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$753.00	\$37,650.00
16	Brick and Stone Street Replacement	30	SY	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$547.00	\$16,410.00
17	AC pipe work	5	HR	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$972.00	\$4,860.00
18	AC pipe disposal	10	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$364.00	\$3,640.00
19A	Single Lane closure on 2 lane rd < 30 mph	40	DY	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$62,600.00	\$486.00	\$19,440.00
19B	Single Lane closure on 2 lane rd > 30 mph	40	DY	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$62,600.00	\$607.00	\$24,280.00
19C	Road closure on 2 lane int to int < 30 mph	10	DY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$486.00	\$4,860.00
19D	Road closure on 2 lane int to int > 30 mph	10	DY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$547.00	\$5,470.00
19E	Lane closure on 4 Lane w/ Turn Lane(s) < 50 mph	10	DY	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,154.00	\$11,540.00
19F	Lane closure on 4 Lane w/ Turn Lane(s) > 50 mph	10	DY	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,154.00	\$11,540.00
19G	Close int w/3 or less lanes < 30 mph	5	DY	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
19H	Close int w/3 or less lanes > 30 mph	5	DY	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
19I	Close int w/4 or more lanes < 30 mph	5	DY	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00
19J	Close int w/4 or more lanes > 30 mph	5	DY	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00
19K	Variable Message Board	10	DY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00
20A	Dump truck w/operator	40	HR	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$134.00	\$5,360.00
20B	Mob & 8 hrs rubber tired backhoe w/ operator	1	EA	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,063.00	\$1,063.00
20C	Rubber tired backhoe w/operator	5	HR	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$134.00	\$670.00
20D	Mob & 8 hrs 50,000lb excavator w/ operator	1	EA	\$2,163.00	\$2,163.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,587.00	\$2,587.00
20E	50,000lb excavator w/operator	5	HR	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$271.00	\$1,355.00
21A	Superintendent	5	HR	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
21B	Foreman	5	HR	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
21C	Laborer	40	HR	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
21D	Equipment Operator	20	HR	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
22A	Bypass pumping plan	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$607.00	\$6,070.00
22B	Bypass pumping operation allowance	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	Owner's Allowance for Materials, Subcontracted Work, and Additional Quantities	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
Total Sewer =					\$1,767,043.00		\$1,926,500.00		\$2,072,395.00



WATER				A.C. Schultes of Carolina, Inc.		State Utility Contractors, Inc.		Carolina Civilworks Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Superintendent	55	HR	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$104.00	\$5,720.00
2	Mob. & 8 hrs. small crew sewer 0'-6'	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,316.00	\$53,160.00
3	Mob. & 8 hrs. small crew sewer 6'-10'	6	EA	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$34,200.00	\$5,316.00	\$31,896.00
4	Hourly rate for small crews 0'-6'	100	HR	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00	\$640.00	\$64,000.00
5	Hourly rate for small crews 6'-10'	80	HR	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$575.00	\$46,000.00	\$640.00	\$51,200.00
6	Mob & 8 Hrs. large crew 0'-6'	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00	\$9,207.00	\$27,621.00
7	Mob & 8 Hrs. large crew 6'-10'	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,207.00	\$27,621.00
8	Hourly rate for large crews 0'-6'	50	HR	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$730.00	\$36,500.00	\$1,101.00	\$55,050.00
9	Hourly rate for large crews 6'-10'	50	HR	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,101.00	\$55,050.00
10	Mob & 8 hrs Dewatering	7	EA	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$31,220.00
11	Dewatering	10	DY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$753.00	\$7,530.00
12	Brick and Stone Street Replacement	5	SY	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$547.00	\$2,735.00
13	AC pipe work	5	HR	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$972.00	\$4,860.00
14	AC pipe disposal	10	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$364.00	\$3,640.00
15A	Single Lane closure on 2 lane rd < 30 mph	16	DY	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$25,040.00	\$486.00	\$7,776.00
15B	Single Lane closure on 2 lane rd > 30 mph	16	DY	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$25,040.00	\$607.00	\$9,712.00
15C	Road closure on 2 lane int to int < 30 mph	2	DY	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$486.00	\$972.00
15D	Road closure on 2 lane int to int > 30 mph	2	DY	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$547.00	\$1,094.00
15E	Lane closure on 4 Lane w/ Turn Lane(s) < 50 mph	3	DY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,154.00	\$3,462.00
15F	Lane closure on 4 Lane w/ Turn Lane(s) > 50 mph	1	DY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,154.00	\$1,154.00
15G	Close int w/3 or less lanes < 30 mph	1	DY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
15H	Close int w/3 or less lanes > 30 mph	1	DY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
15I	Close int w/4 or more lanes < 30 mph	1	DY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
15J	Close int w/4 or more lanes > 30 mph	1	DY	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
15K	Variable Message Board	5	DY	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00
16A	Dump truck w/ operator	40	HR	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$134.00	\$5,360.00
16C	Mob & 8 hrs rubber tired backhoe w/ operator	2	EA	\$1,105.00	\$2,210.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,063.00	\$2,126.00
16D	Rubber tired backhoe w/operator	8	HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$134.00	\$1,072.00
16E	Mob & 8 hrs 50,000lb excavator w/operator	3	EA	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,587.00	\$7,761.00
16F	50,000lb excavator w/operator	8	HR	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$271.00	\$2,168.00
17A	Superintendent	5	HR	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$140.00	\$700.00
17B	Foreman	10	HR	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
17C	Laborer	20	HR	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
17D	Equipment Operator	20	HR	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
18	Owner's Allowance for Materials, Subcontracted Work, and Additional Quantities	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
Total Water =					\$623,985.00		\$694,485.00		\$723,695.00
TOTAL WATER & SEWER =					\$2,391,028.00		\$2,620,985.00		\$2,796,090.00